

AGENDA/COMMITTEE REPORT

PUBLIC WORKS

Tuesday, September 7, 2021 5:00 p.m.

Members (12)	P A	ΡA
	()()Nash, Chair	()()Hall
	()()Allen	()()Henderson
	()()Benedict	() () Hurt
	()()Bradford, Vice	()()O'Connell
	()()Evans	()()Rhoten
	()()Gamble	()()Young

Chair Report

Staff Report

Recognition of Guests

Resolutions

Resolution RS2021-1104 (O'Connell, Taylor, Murphy, Toombs and Nash)

Referred to the Planning, Zoning, and Historical Committee Referred to the Public Works Committee

A resolution approving an Intergovernmental Agreement by and between the State of Tennessee, Department of Transportation, and the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County, acting by and through the Department of Transportation and Multimodal Infrastructure, for the Charlotte Avenue/Dr. Martin L King, Jr Blvd Transit Headways and Congestion Management Project, State Project No: 98304-1640-14, Federal Project No: ATCM-REG3(206), PIN 131476.00. (Proposal No. 2021M-023AG-001)

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Resolution RS2021-1125 (Nash and Bradford)

Referred to the Public Works Committee

A resolution requesting the Nashville Department of Transportation and Multimodal Infrastructure (NDOT) conduct a study to determine the feasibility and cost of contracting with the State of Tennessee to allow for NDOT to maintain state routes in Davidson County.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Resolution RS2021-1135 (Toombs, Murphy, Nash and Gamble)

Referred to the Budget and Finance Committee Referred to the Planning, Zoning, and Historical Committee Referred to the Public Works Committee

A resolution accepting a Flood Mitigation Assistance Grant from the State of Tennessee, Tennessee Emergency Management Agency, to The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County, acting by and through the Department of Water and Sewerage Services, and authorizing the acquisition and demolition of four houses located in various floodways/floodplains in Davidson County (Proposal No. 2021M-006PR-001).

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Resolution RS2021-1136 (Toombs, Nash, Welsch and Allen)

Referred to the Budget and Finance Committee Referred to the Public Works Committee

A resolution accepting a grant agreement between Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County, through the Department of Water and Sewerage Services, and Hands On Nashville, for an AmeriCorp program participant to perform volunteer services on Metro's waste reduction program and activities.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Bills on Second Reading

BL2020-582 (Johnston, Pulley, Nash, Rutherford, Murphy, Styles, Toombs, Gamble, Young, Hancock, Druffel, Hall, Withers, Hausser and Cash)

Referred to the Public Safety, Beer, and Regulated Beverages Committee Referred to the Public Works Committee

An ordinance amending Section 13.08.080 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws to pertaining to the use of License Plate Scanner (LPR) Technology in the public rights-of-way.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

BL2021-835 (Hall, Evans, Hagar, Hausser, Swope, Toombs, Hurt, Taylor, Suara, Porterfield and Bradford)

Referred to the Public Works Committee

An ordinance requiring the Metropolitan Department of Water and Sewerage Services to study sewer infrastructure in Nashville and Davidson County and to provide a report to the Metropolitan Council by July 1, 2023.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

BL2021-841 (Rosenberg, Mendes, Suara, Sepulveda, OConnell, Benedict, Welsch, Parker, Roberts and Porterfield)

Referred to the Public Safety, Beer, and Regulated Beverages Committee Referred to the Public Works Committee

An ordinance amending Section 13.08.080 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws to pertaining to the use of License Plate Scanner (LPR) Technology in the public rights-of-way.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

BL2021-865 (Gamble, Murphy and Nash

Referred to the Planning, Zoning, and Historical Committee Referred to the Public Works Committee

An ordinance authorizing The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County to abandon an existing public water main and easements, and to accept new water and sanitary sewer mains, fire hydrant assemblies, sanitary sewer manholes and easements, for property located at 3517 Brick Church Pike, also known as Mulberry Downs Phase 2 (MWS Project No. 21-WL-108 and 21-SL-214; and Proposal No. 2021M-058ES-001).

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Requests for ADA accommodation should be directed to the Metropolitan Clerk at 615-862-6770